

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5181 OF 2024

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2024.12.10
19:46:33 +0530

Johnson & Johnson Employees Union ...Petitioner

V/s.

Johnson & Johnson Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Arshad Shaikh, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Netaji Gawade i/by M/s
Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for Petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 10th December 2024

PC. :

1. Heard Mr. Shaikh, learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable after six weeks. In addition to Court notice, Petitioner to serve the Respondents by private service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
3. Mr. Nerlekar, learned Counsel waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.2.
4. Stand over to **28th January 2025**.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)