

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5181 OF 2024

Johnson And Johnson EmplooyeesPETITIONER

V/S

Johnson And Johnson Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

Mr. Arshad Shaikh, Senior Advocate with Mr. Netaji Gawade
i/b Sanjay Udeshi & Co., for Petitioner

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 10th December, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned counsel for
thePetitioner, Stand Over to 12/01/2026.

(ASSOCIATE)